Heard the counsel for the parties.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, bail applications

filed by applicants are allowed. It is directed that applicants namely Ravi

and Shashank Upadhyay be released on bail on their furnishing a personal

bond in the sum of Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand only)

each with one solvent surety of the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial

Court. 

The applicants shall abide by the conditions enumerated in Section 437

(3) of Cr.P.C.

Certified copy as per rules.

sp/-